Internet services, especially internet banking services, have become the main concern of the banking sector and are a 

strategy capable of attracting customer interest and increasing corporate value. Bank Rakyat Indonesia (BRI) as one of 

the state-owned banks that has the largest number of customers in Indonesia with a total customer of approximately 

33,000,000 (thirty-three million) customers based on the Bank Info Research Bureau which released the largest 

number of customers from nine banks in Indonesia (Pambudi, 2014). 

In addition, IAIN SU is in the process of changing its name to UINSU. Construction of buildings or classroom